NOTICE OF ADOPTION July 11, 2022

At a Regular Meeting of the City and Borough of Juneau Assembly, held on the 11th day of July, 2022, the below legislation was adopted. Resolutions, emergency ordinances and appropriating ordinances are effective immediately; other ordinances become effective 30 days after adoption or at any later date specified in the ordinance. The titles listed in this notice may not reflect amendments made at adoption. Copies of the unsigned ordinance and resolution documents as they were during the Assembly meeting at which it was adopted are online at https://juneau.org/assembly/assembly-minutes-and-agendas

ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2022-28 An Ordinance Authorizing the Manager to Lease Office Space at the Juneau Police Department Headquarters to the U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration. *Adopted*

Ordinance 2022-35 An Ordinance Authorizing an Alternative Procurement Method Related to the City and Borough's Mendenhall Waste Water Treatment Plant Infrastructure Upgrade. *Adopted*

APPROPRIATING ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2022-06(b)(A) An Ordinance Appropriating \$333,402 to the Manager for a Grant to Aiding Women in Abuse and Rape Emergencies (AWARE) for Construction of a Retaining Wall; Grant Funding Provided by the Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development. *Adopted*

RESOLUTIONS

Resolution 2990 A Resolution Authorizing the Installation of Eleven Totem Poles in Overstreet Park and Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Sealaska Heritage Institute for the Creation, Installation, and Maintenance of the Totem Poles. *Adopted*

Resolution 2992 A Resolution Authorizing the Manager to Convey an Access Easement across City Property to Secon, Inc., the Owner of Hidden Valley Subdivision, Tract A, Near Lemon Creek, and Repealing Resolution 2978. *Adopted*

Resolution 2994 A Resolution Amending the Personnel Rules and Approving Economic Terms between the City and Borough of Juneau and Non-represented Employees for Fiscal Years 2023, 2024, and 2025. *Adopted*

Resolution 2995 A Resolution Ratifying the Labor Agreement between the City and Borough of Juneau and the Public Safety Employees Association, AFSCME Local 83, AFL-CIO, for Fiscal Years 2023, 2024, and 2025. *Adopted*

Resolution 2996 A Resolution Ratifying the Labor Agreement between the City and Borough and the Marine Engineers Beneficial Association for Fiscal Years 2023, 2024, and 2025. *Adopted*